PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3935741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER MARIA ALFONS VAN DE CRAEN	06/22/2016
BENJAMIN LOPEZ LOPEZ	06/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15193150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

914-495-9516 Phone:

Email: barbara.kinney@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: **465 COLUMBUS AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 340**

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P00404US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN C. ECKER
SIGNATURE:	/kevin c. ecker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015P00404US_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039011 FRAME: 0106 503889092

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

8,

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/ou	r invention relating to "	NEED DETERMINATION	SYSTEM	8
Office on	for which [X] a U.S. patent appli June 27, 2016	cation will be filed in the Un	ited States Patent and Trademark	
Office on .		cation was filed in the Unite ring a Serial Number	d States Patent and Trademark	
but not lim	olications associated the nited to, any and all prov			ď
interest In		riority thereto, and the entire	and exclusive right, title, and ations.	
	Il foreign countries to iss	uest that the Patent Office sues any and all Letters Pat t of its successors, assigns,		3
agree to e prosecution necessary	and interest to the fuller execute all papers, take onal actions and infringe	st extent. Upon request at t all rightful oaths, testify in al ment actions, and do all oth nt for securing and maintair	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing he expense of the Assignee, I/we I legal proceedings including pater her such acts which may be hing patents on the foregoing	nt.
	I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to convey t	he above rights.	
22 <u>)</u> Date	<u> </u>	ia Alfons VAN DE CRAEN	Assignor	
23 Tire		LOPEZ LOPEZ	Assignor	
	•	•		

PATENT REEL: 039011 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 06/27/2016